Bank Deposits 171.24 318.15

Total 171.24 318.15
Financial LiabiliƟ es
Fixed Rate Instruments
Bonds 531106.40 576732.55
Foreign currency loans 51252.61 54674.17
Rupee term loan 29125.00 29122.66
Lease obligaƟ ons 790.45 978.75
 612274.46 661508.13
Variable-rate instruments
Foreign currency loans 20747.76 29021.92
Rupee term loan  160753.97 116575.88
Cash Credit  6174.67 4329.38

 187676.40 149927.18
Total  799950.86 811435.31

Fair value sensiƟ vity analysis for fi xed-rate instruments
The Company’s fi xed rate instruments are carried at amorƟ sed cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk, since
neither the carrying amount nor the future cash fl ows will fl uctuate because of a change in market interest rates.

Cash fl ow sensiƟ vity analysis for variable-rate instruments
A change of 50 basis points in interest rates at the reporƟ ng date would have increased (decreased) profi t or loss by the
amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in parƟ cular foreign currency rates, remain constant.
The analysis is performed on the same basis for the previous year.

(₹ In lakh)

ParƟ culars
Profi t or loss

50 bp increase 50 bp decrease
31-Mar-21

Foreign currency loans (403.94) 403.94
Rupee term loans (3403.69) 3403.69
Cash credit (19.26) 19.26

Total (3826.89) 3826.89
31-Mar-20

Foreign currency loans (369.86) 369.86
Rupee term loans (3156.21) 3156.21
Cash credit (13.17) 13.17

Total (3539.24) 3539.24

ST
A

N
D

A
LO

N
E

FI
N

A
N

CI
A

L
ST

AT
EM

EN
TS

167

Note No. 44: Fair value of fi nancial assets and liabiliƟ es measured at amorƟ sed cost
(₹ In lakh)

ParƟ culars Level
As at 31st March 2021 As at 31st March 2020
Carrying
amount Fair value Carrying

amount Fair value

Financial assets
Loans  3 28.3 28.3 58.69 58.69
Trade receivables  3 57710.73 57710.73 66226.10 66226.10
Cash and cash equivalents 3 46.89 46.89 187.24 187.24
Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents 3 171.24 171.24 318.15 318.15
Other fi nancial assets  3 38045.65 38045.65 29000.29 29000.29

Financial liabiliƟ es
Bonds  3 531106.40 560747.69 576732.55 606435.58
Foreign currency loans - KFW 3 51252.61 55931.33 54674.17 60588.25
Foreign currency loans - ECB 3 20747.76 20747.76 29021.92 29021.92
Rupee term loans  3 130130.89 130130.89 40136.59 40136.59
Government Subordinate Loan 3 29125.00 8446.15 29122.66 7850.54
Lease obligaƟ ons  3 790.45 790.45 978.75 978.75
Borrowings - current  3 36797.75 36797.75 80905.26 80905.26
Trade payables and payable for capital expenditure 3 8583.31 8583.31 9690.70 9690.70
Other fi nancial liabiliƟ es 3 119154.91 119154.91 132288.68 132288.68

The carrying amounts of current trade receivables, current trade payables, payable for capital expenditure, investment in
subsidiary and joint venture companies, cash and cash equivalents and other fi nancial assets and liabiliƟ es are considered to
be the same as their fair values, due to their short-term nature.
The fair values for loans, borrowings, non-current trade payables and payable for capital expenditure were calculated based
on cash fl ows discounted using a current discount rate. They are classifi ed at respecƟ ve levels based on availability of quoted
prices and inclusion of observable/non observable inputs.